

# Fashions & Florals

## Coral Gables Garden Club

Dear Friends,

Celebrating its 99<sup>th</sup> year, the Coral Gables Garden Club is thrilled to announce our **3rd annual Fashions & Florals fundraising event**, *A Night at the Museum*, **set to take place at the iconic Coral Gables Museum** on the evening **of April 19th**, **2024**. This year's soirée promises to be an extraordinary extravaganza as we transform the museum's outdoor spaces into an enchanting cocktail affair featuring an avant-garde fashion show from internationally known designers with designs inspired by nature.

We are delighted to partner with alumni from the **Miami International University of Art and Design,** such as Rene Ruiz, Julian Chang, Danny Santiago (stylist of Sex and The City), and more. **This university** had been a mainstay of Design, Fashion, and Media Arts education in the heart of Miami since 1965.

Founded in 1925, the Coral Gables Garden Club, a 501(c)3 organization, supports the Coral Gables community through various projects, civic beautification, habitat restoration at Camp Mahachee, garden therapy programs for children and adults, tree planting through Project Canopy and planting pollinator patches and edible gardens to grace our local schools and neighborhoods. Past initiatives include building three entrances to the City of Coral Gables and raising funds for the George Merrick Statue and the Althea Merrick Statue at the Merrick House Museum. You can learn more about our past and present projects by visiting our website at <a href="https://www.coralgablesgardenclub.org">www.coralgablesgardenclub.org</a>.

Take advantage of this exquisite evening of fashion, floral, and philanthropy. Join us for *A Night at the Museum* for cocktails, delicious fare, lively music, and a great auction. In addition, you will have the opportunity to view an NGC Standard Flower Show in the museum's community room. The proceeds from this event will serve as the lifeblood of our organization and our ongoing community projects and programs, ensuring their continuity and further expansion. Please consider supporting our Fashions and Florals Event with your generous sponsorship. Please see sponsorship opportunities on the following page.

With gratitude,

Barbara Reese Jo Wanda Peterson Committee Co-Chairs



# Sponsorship Levels for Fashions & Florals "A Night at the Museum" April 19, 2024

### \$2,500 International Designer Sponsor:

This level would entitle you to be listed as a sponsor in all promotional materials, press releases, signage, and event recognition. In addition, you will be listed on our website and social media pages.

You will receive ten tickets to the event, a VIP reception, and six Coral Gables Museum memberships.

### \$1,500 Hibiscus Sponsor:

This level would entitle you to be listed as a sponsor in all promotional materials, press releases, signage, and event recognition. In addition, you will be listed on our website and social media pages. You will receive five tickets to the event, a VIP reception, and four Coral Gables Museum memberships.

### \$1,000 Bougainvillea Sponsor:

This level would entitle you to be listed as a sponsor in all promotional materials, press releases, signage, and event recognition. In addition, you will be listed on our website, social media pages, and invitation. You will receive two tickets to the event, a VIP reception, and two Coral Gables Museum memberships.

### \$500 Butterfly Orchid Sponsor:

This sponsorship level would entitle you to two tickets to the event and event recognition.

NAME	
FIRM	
ADDRESS	
CONTACT EMAIL	_CELL

Please mail this form identifying your sponsorship and a check payable to the Coral Gables Garden Club to Barbara Reese, 118 Zamora Ave .#503, Coral Gables, FL 33134. Barbara Reese's contact info is (305) 773-1543, Email: BarbaraReese1@aol.com.

Please include the organization's logo you wish to use for publicity.